FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	04-29-2002	· · · ·		
		TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Of.		
Patent and Trademark Of).				
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Comma or copy(ies) thereof.	102071058	se record the attached original document(s)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
Alfred SCHAUFLER	Name: <u>N</u>	YCOMED PHARMA AS		
Additional name(s) of conveying party loss attached? NO	Street Add	dress: Drammensveien 852, Post Office		
3. Nature of conveyance:		N-1371 Asker, Norway		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: April 11, 2002	ame Additional name	s(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/054,854, filed January 25, 2002 Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	····			
concerning document should be mailed:	ence o. rotar num	ber of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
<u>Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq.</u>		USEQUE USEQUE		
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclos Autho	sed (Check No. () () () () () () () () () () () () ()		
	8. Deposit ac	ccount number: 23-0975		
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-1021</u>				
	ONOT USE THIS SPACE	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
	101	tal number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with require the				
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

04/26/2002 GT0H11 00000049 10054854

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) <u>Alfred SCHAUFLER</u> of Inventor(s)			
the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to			
Insert Name(s) <u>NYCOMED PHARMA AS</u> of Assignee(s)			
Address of Drammensveien 852, Post Office Box 205, N-1371 Asker, Norway			
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States a in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as	s defined		
Title of A METHOD OF PREPARING A COLLAGEN SPONGE, A DEVICE FOR EXTRACTING A P	ART OF		
Invention <u>A COLLAGEN FOAM, AND AN ELONGATED COLLAGEN SPONGE</u>	A COLLAGEN FOAM, AND AN ELONGATED COLLAGEN SPONGE		
for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned			
Date of Signing On			
of Application The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this applications any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assign connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.	ation and iments in		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferen may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to c with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such inte	Jooperate		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act whic necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Prot Industrial Property or similar agreements.			
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obta of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.			
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divi- continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire inter- hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	erest, and		

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006-1021, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

PATENT REEL: 012824 FRAME: 0093

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	$\frac{1}{1}$ ($\frac{1}{2}$	act signed on the date(s) (hp	ER
Date	11.4.07	Alfred SCHAUFL	
		Ained SCHAOP	
Date			1
Date			
Data			
Date			
	*****	-1000	
Date			
<u></u>			
(This as	signment should preferably be ack	nowledged before a United St.	ates Consul. If not, then the execution by
the Inventor(s) s	hould be witnessed by at least two	witnesses who sign here.)	
	Witness		
	Witness		
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
)		
	ss		
)		
This	day of		20, before me personally came the
			to me nersonally known as
above-named	who executed the foregoing assig	nment, who did acknowledge	to me that he (they) executed the same of
his (their) own f	ree will for the purposes therein s	et forth.	
			Official Signature
			Official Signature
SEAL			Official Title
	nove application may be more part	<u>January 25, 2002</u>	
U.S. Application			
Applicant Refe	erence Number 25344 US 02 At	ty Docket No. <u>2002-0092A</u>	THE FOR EXTRACTING A PART
		G A COLLAGEN SPONGE,	A DEVICE FOR EXTRACTING A PART
OF A COLLA	ion <u>A METHOD OF PREPARIN</u> GEN FOAM, AND AN ELONG	ATED COLLAGER OF SILE	-
		- 2 -	
			PATENT

REEL: 012824 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 04/22/2002